
Size
Loading 

Index
Load 

Capacity (kg)
Speed 
Rating

Standard
Rim

Section 
Width (mm)

Overall
Diameter (mm)

Max.
Pressure (kPa)

UTQG

235/70R16

265/70R16

275/70R16

265/65R17

275/65R17

285/65R17

265/40R18

106

112

114

112

115

116

101 XL

950

1120

1180

1120

1215

1250

825

T

T

S

S

S

S

V

7J

8J

8J

8J

8J

8 1/2J

9 1/2J

240

272

279

272

279

292

271

736

778

792

776

790

802

669

300

300

300

300

300

300

340

560 A B

560 A B

560 A B

560 A B

560 A B

560 A B

560 A B

BALANCE PERFORMANCE OVER VARIOUS TERRAINS

Strong Grip Power
Zigzag ditch pattern is appropriate for a variety of harsh road conditions.
Continuous inclined groove design offers an excellent drainage function as well
as a stable grip.

Stiff and Sharp Shoulder
Zigzag tooth shoulder design provides strong grip and traction capacity,
even in muddy field.
Thick three-dimensional sidewall protection structure strengthens cutting
resistance and protects sidewall against impacts.

Balanced Off-Road and On-Road Performance
Variable pitch combination reduces noise at high speed.
Reinforced tire structure and multi-layer matrix material work together to
improve tire strength.


