





## **Strong Grip Power**

Zigzag ditch pattern is appropriate for a variety of harsh road conditions.

Continuous inclined groove design offers an excellent drainage function as well as a stable grip.

## **Stiff and Sharp Shoulder**

Zigzag tooth shoulder design provides strong grip and traction capacity, even in muddy field.

Thick three-dimensional sidewall protection structure strengthens cutting resistance and protects sidewall against impacts.

## Balanced Off-Road and On-Road Performance

Variable pitch combination reduces noise at high speed.
Reinforced tire structure and multi-layer matrix material work together to improve tire strength.

## **BALANCE PERFORMANCE OVER VARIOUS TERRAINS**

Size	Loading Index	Load Capacity (kg)	Speed Rating	Standard Rim	Section Width (mm)	Overall Diameter (mm)	Max. Pressure (kPa)	UТQG
235/70R16	106	950	T	7J	240	736	300	560 A B
265/70R16	112	1120	T	8J	272	778	300	560 A B
275/70R16	114	1180	s	8J	279	792	300	560 A B
265/65R17	112	1120	s	8J	272	776	300	560 A B
275/65R17	115	1215	s	81	279	790	300	560 A B
285/65R17	116	1250	s	8 1/2J	292	802	300	560 A B
265/40R18	101 XL	825	V	9 1/2J	271	669	340	560 A B